
As of 01/20/2026

S.No Name Amount
Per Day/
Month

1 Achyut Khanal 31.00 Month
2 Amar Adhikari/Binita Pandey Adhikari 31.00 Month
3 Ambika Ulak/Ravi Shrestha Ulak 31.00 Month
4 Amit Shah/Asha Shah 31.00 Month
5 Anamol Acharya 31.00 Month
6 Ang Yankey Sherpa 31.00 Month
7 Anil Roka Chhetri/Kalpana Chhetri 30.00 Month
8 Anup Sharma/Jyoti Sharma 31.00 Month
9 Anupa Thapa 31.00 Month

10 Apil Sapkota/Anu Pant 31.00 Month
11 Arjun Bagale 31.00 Month
12 Ashok Karki/Bhagawati Karki 31.00 Month
13 Ashok Khadka 31.00 Month
14 Bhanubhakta Kandel/Saraswati Kande 31.00 Month
15 Bikram Thapa 30.00 Month
16 Binod Shrestha/Luna Shrestha 31.00 Month
17 Binod Shrestha/Pabina Shrestha 31.00 Month
18 Buddha Paudel/Sushila Paudel 31.00 Month
19 Dan Singh Bist/Sangita Bist 31.00 Month
20 Deepak Bhattarai 31.00 Month
21 Dev Gautam 31.00 Month
22 Dhan bahadur Kumal 10.00 Month
23 Dipesh Paudel 31.00 Month
24 Gopi P Dhungana/Radha Dhungana 31.00 Month
25 Hari Bhakta Sapkota 31.00 Month
26 Hari KC/Bina KC 31.00 Month
27 Janak Khattri/Bhagawati Khattri 31.00 Month
28 Kamal Karki 31.00 Month
29 Kamala Devi Niraula 31.00 Month
30 Khadga (Bicky) Pulami 31.00 Month
31 Kiran Chand/Devi Lal Pandey 31.00 Month
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32 Krishna Acharya/Bishnu Acharya 31.00 Month
33 Lil Malla/Pramila Malla 31.00 Month
34 Mahadatta Kandel 31.00 Month
35 Mamata Panthi/Pharshuram Panthi 31.00 Month
36 Manju Gaire 31.00 Month
37 Megha Raj Tiwari/Abmika Tiwari 31.00 Month
38 Mohan Prasad Gautam/Ambika Ghimire Gautam 31.00 Month
39 Nabin Adhikari/Sumitra Subedi 31.00 Month
40 Naryan Thapa 31.00 Month
41 Nawaraj Sapkota/Devi Regmi Sapkota 30.00 Month
42 Pandit Deepak Kharal/Bindu Pathak Kharal 31.00 Month
43 Pandit Uddab Shastri/Gayatri Bajagai 31.00 Month
44 Paras Bhardwaj/Kalpana Ghimire 31.00 Month
45 Parvati Sunam 31.00 Month
46 Peshal Dhakal/Niru Neupane 31.00 Month
47 Pitambar Bista 31.00 Month
48 Prakriti Dahal 31.00 Month
49 Prasiddhi Thapa 31.00 Month
50 Prema Paudel Koirala 31.00 Month
51 Priyanka Gautam 31.00 Month
52 Purna Bahadur Paija Magar 31.00 Month
53 Purna Maharjan 31.00 Month
54 Purna Sharma Khanal/Netra Khanal 31.00 Month
55 Pushpa Adhikari/Khuma Nath Gautam 31.00 Month
56 Rabin Bidari 31.00 Month
57 Rajan Raut 31.00 Month
58 Rajesh Bhatta/Sunita Bhandari 31.00 Month
59 Ram Krishna Bartaula/Anita Dahal 31.00 Month
60 Ram Kumari/Bhubaneshor Adhikari 31.00 Month
61 Sadikshya  Sanjel 31.00 Month
62 Sanita Das Pariyar 31.00 Month
63 Santosh Chhetry 31.00 Month
64 Santosh Khatri 31.00 Month
65 Santosh Timilsina 10.00 Month
66 Saroj Shrestha/Sadhana Shrestha 31.00 Month
67 Saroja Gautam/Surya Lamsal 31.00 Month



68 Sashi Timalsina/Narayan Timalsina 31.00 Month
69 Satya Raj (Amit) Pandey/Sushila Pandey 31.00 Month
70 Shami Regmi 31.00 Month
71 Shankar Poudel 31.00 Month
72 Shishir Rawat 31.00 Month
73 Shreejana Shrestha 31.00 Month
74 Sita Subedi/Kamal Subedi 31.00 Month
75 Sobit Shrestha/Parbati Shrestha 31.00 Month
76 Sonu Malla 31.00 Month
77 Sumita Karki/Bharat Puri 31.00 Month
78 Suni Gurung 31.00 Month
79 Tara Woli 31.00 Month
80 Tejaswee Neupane 31.00 Month
81 Tek Bahadur Saud and Purnamaya KC 31.00 Month
82 Thakur P. Subedi/Ganga Aryal 31.00 Month
83 Toyanath Tripathi/Satya Devi Tripathi 31.00 Month
84 Tulsi Oli 31.00 Month
85 Tulsi Ram Acharya/Ambika Jnawali 31.00 Month
86 Yadab P. Bastola/Gauri Bastola 31.00 Month


